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TARLETON ACADEMY 

Register of Interests:  Academic Year 2024-25 (Updated 01 September 2024) 

Name and 
appointment  

Nominating 
Authority 

First 
Appointed 

Term 
Start 

Term End Entity (interest) Type Nature Notes From To 

Catherine Adeleke 
Academy Councillor 
 

LAC appointed 
by Trust 

10 Jun  
2022 

10 Jun 
2022 

09 Jun 
2026 

Endeavour Learning Trust 
(Governance – Trust Board) 

Governance Mother Chair of 
Trustees 

15 Nov  
2011 

 

     Burscough Priory Academy 
(ELT Employee) 

Education Aunt Receptionist 01 Sept 
2020 

 

     Burscough Priory Academy 
(ELT Employee) 

Education Brother Teacher 01 Sept 
2021 

 

Jenny Ashcroft 
Academy Councillor 

LAC appointed 
by Trust 

21 Nov 
2023 

21 Nov 
2023 

26 Nov 
2027 

Tarleton Academy Education Parent Tarleton  01 Sept 
2019 

31 Jul 
2024 

Chris Cottam 
Academy Councillor 

LAC appointed 
by Trust 

17 May 
2023 

17 May 
2023 

16 May 
2027 

Mount Carmel High School, 
Lancashire 

Education Teacher  01 Sept 
2022 

 

Emma Hill 
Academy Councillor 

LAC appointed 
by Trust 

17 May 
2023 

17 May 
2023 

16 May 
2027 

Tarleton Academy 
 

Education Parent Child at 
Tarleton 

01 Sept 
2020 

31 Jul 
2025 

Scott Parker 
Headteacher 

Ex Offico 15 Apr  
2024 

15 Apr 
2024 

 Tarleton Academy 
(ELT Employees)  

Education Employee Headteacher 15 Apr 
2024 

 

Julie Houlihan 
Academy Councillor 

LAC appointed 
by Trust 

26 Mar 
2023 

26 Mar 
2023 

25 Mar 
2027 

Tarleton Academy Education Parent Child at 
Tarleton 

02 Sept 
2018 

31 Jul 
2023 

Wayne Marland 
Academy Councillor 

LAC appointed 
by Trust 

15 May 
2023 

17 May 
2023 

16 May 
2027 

Tarleton Academy Education Grandchild Grandchild 
at Tarleton 

01 Sept 
2023 

 

Caroline Mitchell 
Parent Councillor 

Elected 
unopposed 

27 Nov 
2023 

27 Nov 
2023 

26 Nov 
2027 

Tarleton Academy Education Parent Child at 
Tarleton 

01 Sept 
2023 
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Name and 
appointment  

Nominating 
Authority 

First 
Appointed 

Term 
Start 

Term 
End 

Entity (interest) Type Nature Notes From To 

Stuart Southall 
Parent Councillor 

Elected 
Unopposed 

27 Nov  
2023 

28 Nov 
2023 

26 Nov 
2027 

Grassroots HR Business Interest Operations 
Director 

 01 Sept 
2023 

 

     Tarleton Academy Education Parent Child at 
Tarleton 

01Sept 
2023 

31 Jul 
2023 

Megan Thompson 
Academy Councillor* 

LAC  
(co-opted) 

17 May  
2023 

01 Sept 
2024 

31 Aug 
2027 

Tarleton Academy  
(ELT Employees) 

Education Employee Teacher 01 Sept  
2021 

31 Aug 
2024 

     Blue Coat School 
Liverpool 

Education Employee Teacher 01 Sept  
2024 

 

* previous staff councillor; stepped down when left Tarleton Academy. 

 

Historical Members (last 12 months – academic year 2023/24) 

Name and 
appointment 

Nominating 
Authority 

First 
Appointed 

Term 
Start 

Term 
End 

Leaving 
Date 

Reason Entity (interest) Type Nature Notes From To 

Lucy MacLaren 
Headteacher 

Ex-officio 15 Nov 
2023 

15 Nov 
2023 

 17 Apr 
2024 

Interim 
Role 

Tarleton Academy 
(ELT Employee) 

Education Executive 
Headteacher 

Interim  15 Nov 
2023 

17 Apr 
2024 

       Burscough Priory 
Academy 

(ELT Employee) 

Education Headteacher Substantive HT 
at Burscough 

01 Sept 
2022 

 

Karl Pateman 
Parent 
Councillor 

Elected by 
parent body 

27 Nov 
2019 

27 Nov 
2019 

26 Nov 
2023 

27 Nov 
2023 

 Tarleton Academy  Education Parent Child at School 01 Sept 
2019 

 

 


