

TARLETON ACADEMY

Register of Interests: Academic Year 2024-25 (Updated 01 September 2024)

Name and appointment	Nominating Authority	First Appointed	Term Start	Term End	Entity (interest)	Туре	Nature	Notes	From	То
Catherine Adeleke Academy Councillor	LAC appointed by Trust	10 Jun 2022	10 Jun 2022	09 Jun 2026	Endeavour Learning Trust (Governance – Trust Board)	Governance	Mother	Chair of Trustees	15 Nov 2011	
					Burscough Priory Academy (ELT Employee)	Education	Aunt	Receptionist	01 Sept 2020	
					Burscough Priory Academy (ELT Employee)	Education	Brother	Teacher	01 Sept 2021	
Jenny Ashcroft Academy Councillor	LAC appointed by Trust	21 Nov 2023	21 Nov 2023	26 Nov 2027	Tarleton Academy	Education	Parent	Tarleton	01 Sept 2019	31 Jul 2024
Chris Cottam Academy Councillor	LAC appointed by Trust	17 May 2023	17 May 2023	16 May 2027	Mount Carmel High School, Lancashire	Education	Teacher		01 Sept 2022	
Emma Hill Academy Councillor	LAC appointed by Trust	17 May 2023	17 May 2023	16 May 2027	Tarleton Academy	Education	Parent	Child at Tarleton	01 Sept 2020	31 Jul 2025
Scott Parker Headteacher	Ex Offico	15 Apr 2024	15 Apr 2024		Tarleton Academy (ELT Employees)	Education	Employee	Headteacher	15 Apr 2024	
Julie Houlihan Academy Councillor	LAC appointed by Trust	26 Mar 2023	26 Mar 2023	25 Mar 2027	Tarleton Academy	Education	Parent	Child at Tarleton	02 Sept 2018	31 Jul 2023
Wayne Marland Academy Councillor	LAC appointed by Trust	15 May 2023	17 May 2023	16 May 2027	Tarleton Academy	Education	Grandchild	Grandchild at Tarleton	01 Sept 2023	
Caroline Mitchell Parent Councillor	Elected unopposed	27 Nov 2023	27 Nov 2023	26 Nov 2027	Tarleton Academy	Education	Parent	Child at Tarleton	01 Sept 2023	



Name and appointment	Nominating Authority	First Appointed	Term Start	Term End	Entity (interest)	Туре	Nature	Notes	From	То
Stuart Southall Parent Councillor	Elected Unopposed	27 Nov 2023	28 Nov 2023	26 Nov 2027	Grassroots HR	Business Interest	Operations Director		01 Sept 2023	
					Tarleton Academy	Education	Parent	Child at Tarleton	01Sept 2023	31 Jul 2023
Megan Thompson Academy Councillor*	LAC (co-opted)	17 May 2023	01 Sept 2024	31 Aug 2027	Tarleton Academy (ELT Employees)	Education	Employee	Teacher	01 Sept 2021	31 Aug 2024
					Blue Coat School Liverpool	Education	Employee	Teacher	01 Sept 2024	

* previous staff councillor; stepped down when left Tarleton Academy.

Historical Members (last 12 months – academic year 2023/24)

Name and appointment	Nominating Authority	First Appointed	Term Start	Term End	Leaving Date	Reason	Entity (interest)	Туре	Nature	Notes	From	То
Lucy MacLaren Headteacher	Ex-officio	15 Nov 2023	15 Nov 2023		17 Apr 2024	Interim Role	Tarleton Academy (ELT Employee)	Education	Executive Headteacher	Interim	15 Nov 2023	17 Apr 2024
							Burscough Priory Academy (ELT Employee)	Education	Headteacher	Substantive HT at Burscough	01 Sept 2022	
Karl Pateman Parent Councillor	Elected by parent body	27 Nov 2019	27 Nov 2019	26 Nov 2023	27 Nov 2023		Tarleton Academy	Education	Parent	Child at School	01 Sept 2019	